Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brownstone Publishers, Inc.		07/16/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vendome Group, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Providence Equity Partners, Inc.	
Internal Address:	50 Kennedy Plaza	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1170168	APARTMENT LAW INSIDER
Registration Number:	2318585	ASSISTED HOUSING FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT INSIDER
Registration Number:	1879207	ASSISTED HOUSING MANAGEMENT INSIDER
Registration Number:	1269834	COMMERCIAL LEASE LAW INSIDER
Registration Number:	2841823	COMMERCIAL TENANT'S LEASE INSIDER
Registration Number:	2696693	COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION MANAGEMENT INSIDER
Registration Number:	2601161	CONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS STRATEGIST
Registration Number:	2457628	FAIR HOUSING COACH
Registration Number:	1577720	LANDLORD VS. TENANT/NYC
Registration Number:	2094859	PROFESSIONAL APARTMENT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2456451	PROPERTY MANAGER'S PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	2072337	SHOPPING CENTER MANAGEMENT INSIDER
Registration Number:	2394170	TAX CREDIT HOUSING MANAGEMENT INSIDER
Serial Number:	76553012	PROFESSIONAL OFFICE BUILDING MANAGEMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-2491

Email: tmcclennon@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Talisha McClennon
Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6560

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Talisha McClennon/Eduardo Waite

Total Attachments: 6

source=Brownsto#page1.tif source=Brownsto#page2.tif source=Brownsto#page3.tif source=Brownsto#page4.tif source=Brownsto#page5.tif source=Brownsto#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this Lorday of July, 2004 (the "Trademark Assignment") between BROWNSTONE PUBLISHERS, INC., a New York corporation with a principal place of business located on the 16th floor of 149 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York ("Assignor"), and VENDOME GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at c/o Providence Equity Partners, Inc., 50 Kennedy Plaza, Providence, Rhode Island ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto and all common law rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by said trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, by an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof by and among Assignor, Andrew O. Shapiro, John. M. Striker, and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has sold the Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) to Assignee, and in connection therewith, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, including all applications therefor and all goodwill pertaining thereto, the portion of the business of Assignor to which any intent-to-use application pertains to, and all rights to sue and to collect all damages and payments for claims of past or future infringements or misappropriations thereof.

This Trademark Assignment does not extend upon or limit the rights, obligations, representations, warranties and indemnifications provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth herein, if there is any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Trademark Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute upon the request of Assignee, at Assignee's expense, such additional documents as are necessary to register and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this Trademark Assignment in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all documents necessary to register in the name of Assignee the assignment of the Trademarks with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and, with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, with any other appropriate foreign or international office or registrar, and reasonably assist, at Assignee's expense, in any proceedings relating to Assignee's right, title, interest and benefit in and to the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware (without application of principles of conflicts of law).

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Execution Page Follows]

PRV_PRV_663857_3.DOC/EIOSIPHIDIS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment on the date first written above.

BROWNSTONE PUBLISHERS, INC.

("Assignor")

By:_____

John M. Striker

Title:

President

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY:

VENDOME GROUP, LJ.C

("Assignee")

By:

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement between Brownstone Publishers, Inc. and Vendome Group, LLC]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment on the date first written above.

BROWNSTONE PUBLISHERS, INC. ("Assignor")

3y:____

Name:

John M. Striker

Title:

President

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY:

VENDOME GROUP, LLC

("Assignee")

Name

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement between Brownstone Publishers, Inc. and Vendome Group, LLC]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Registered Owner	Reg. No/ (App. No)	Reg. Date/ (App. Date)
U.S.	APARTMENT LAW INSIDER	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	1,170,168	9/22/81
U.S.	ASSISTED HOUSING FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT INSIDER	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	2,318,585	2/15/00
U.S.	ASSISTED HOUSING MANAGEMENT INSIDER	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	1,879,207	2/14/95
U.S.	COMMERCIAL LEASE LAW INSIDER	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	1,269,834	3/13/84
U.S.	COMMERCIAL TENANT'S LEASE INSIDER	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	2,841,823	5/11/04
U.S.	COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION MANAGEMENT INSIDER	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	2,696,693	3/11/03
U.S.	CONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS STRATEGIST	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	2,601,161	7/30/02
U.S.	FAIR HOUSING COACH	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	2,457,628	6/5/01
U.S.	LANDLORD VS. TENANT/NYC	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	1,577,720	1/16/90

PRV_PRV_663857_3.DOC/EIOSIPHIDIS

U.S.	PROFESSIONAL APARTMENT MANAGEMENT	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	2,094,859	9/9/97
U.S.	PROFESSIONAL OFFICE BUILDING MANAGEMENT	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	(76/553,012)	(9/30/03)
U.S.	PROPERTY MANAGER'S PROTECTOR	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	2,456,451	5/29/01
U.S.	SHOPPING CENTER MANAGEMENT INSIDER	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	2,072,337	6/17/97
U.S.	TAX CREDIT HOUSING MANAGEMENT INSIDER	Brownstone Publishers, Inc.	2,394,170	10/10/00

Common Law Trademark

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

NYC APARTMENT MANAGEMENT CHECKLIST

PRV_PRV_663857_3.DOC/EIOSIPHIDIS